MND 1/31/CC

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

02-14-2000



101267188

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
NESTE OY	Name: NESTE OYJ
NESTE OY [] Individual - [] Association - [] General Partnership - [] Limited Partnership - [X] Corporation - Finland [] Other - Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other- Execution Date: June 2, 1998	Name: NESTE OYJ Address: Keilaniemi 02150 Espoo, Finland [] Individual - [] Association - [] General Partnership - [] Limited Partnership - [X] Corporation - Finland [] Other - If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s).: 75/430,646 B. Trademark Registration No(s).: Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:[1]
Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 E
Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City, New York State, NY 2p. 10000-0000	Deposit account number:
Our Ref.: 991.1086	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true the original document. Martin G. Raskin, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of January 27, 2000 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

STEINBERG & RASKIN, P.C. whose address is 1140 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 is hereby designated as Domestic Representative in connection with Application Serial No. 75/430,646, upon whom notice of process and proceedings affecting the mark of said application may be served.

FORTUM OIL AND GAS OY

By:

Name: Kristiina Korpi

Position: Patent Manager

Dated: January 10. 2000

F:\H\991\1086\PROSECUT\DESDOM.REP

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: Fortum Oil and Gas Oy Trade Register Number: 107.027

Date of registration: 09.01.1948

Domicile: Espoo

Register entries:

MAILING ADDRESS (registered 28.05.1999) PL 100, 00048 Fortum.

TRADE NAME (registered 10.03.1999)
Fortum Oil and Gas Oy.

DOMICILE (registered 03.11.1978) Espoo.

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

10.03.1999 - Fortum Oil and Gas Oy 02.06.1998 - 09.03.1999 Neste Oyj 09.01.1948 - 01.06.1998 Neste Oy

Helsinki, 09 June 1999

For a true copy of the extract:

Kati Laaksonen

Administrative Officer

Fee 110 FM

OF A REGIST NO.

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name: Fortum Oil and Gas Oy Trade Register Number: 107.027 Date of registration: 09.01.1948

Domicile: Espoo

Register entries:

MAILING ADDRESS (registered 28.05.1999) PL 100, 00048 Fortum.

TRADE NAME (registered 10.03.1999)
Fortum 011 and Gas Oy.

DOMICILE (registered 03.11.1978)

TRADE NAME HISTORY:

10.03.1999 - Fortum Oil and Gas Oy 02.06.1998 - 09.03.1999 Neste OyJ 09.01.1948 - 01.06.1998 Neste Oy

Helsinki, 09 June 1999

For a true copy of the extract:

Kati Laaksonen Administrative Officer

Fee 110-FM

Law Offices of

STEINBERG & RASKIN, P.C.

OF COUNSEL
HAROLD D. STEINBERG

AMY F. DIVINO
JASON E. HARDIMAN
JOSHUA L. RASKIN
JUDITH L. SMULOW
PAUL J. HIGGINS

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

1140 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

NEW YORK, N.Y. 10036

212-768-3800

FACSIMILE: 212-382-2124

E-MAIL: sr@srpat.com

www.srpat.com

MAILER'S INFORMATION: 212-768-3800 ext. 245 mraskin@srpat.com

January 27, 2000

Box ASSIGNMENTS

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Re:

U.S. Trademark Application

Serial No.: 75/430,646 Mark: NAPCON International Class: 9 Applicant: Neste Oy Our Ref.: 991.1086

Dear Sir/Madam:

It is respectfully advised that the applicant in the above-identified trademark application, Neste Oy, has changed its name twice since the filing of the application. Initially, Neste Oy changed its name to Neste Oyj. Neste Oyj then changed its name to Forum Oil and Gas Oy. In this connection, enclosed please find the following documents for recordation:

- 1. a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Extract from the Finnish Trade Register evidencing the change of name of Neste Oy to Neste Oyj;
- 2. a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Extract from the Finnish Trade Register evidencing the change of name of Neste Oyj to Fortum Oil and Gas Oy, and a Designation of Domestic Representative document designating Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. as Fortum Oil and Gas Oy's domestic representative; and
- 3. two (2) checks payable to the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks in the amount of \$40.00 each in payment of the filing fees.

It is respectfully requested that the enclosed documents evidencing the change of name of Neste Oy to Neste Oyj and the subsequent change of name of Neste Oyj to Fortum Oil and Gas Oy be recorded in the order set forth above.

I hereby certify that this correspondence and/or fee is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to "Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231" on January 27, 2000.

STEINBERG & RASKIN, P.C.

F:\H\991\1086\PROSECUT\COVER.REC

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks January 27, 2000 Page 2

Please return the enclosed postcards to indicate your receipt of the above-referenced materials.

Respectfully submitted,

STEINBERG & RASKIN, P.C.

Martin G. Raskin

MGR:mag Encls.

F:\H\991\1086\PROSECUT\COVER.REC

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION F	Patent and Trademark Office ORM COVER SHEET
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
NESTE OYJ	Name: FORTUM OIL AND GAS OY
[] Individual	Address: <u>Keilaniemi</u>
[] General Partnership -	02150 Espoo, Finland
[X] Corporation - Finland	[] Individual
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] General Partnership
Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger	[X] Corporation - Finland [] Other -
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other	If assignee is <u>not</u> domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: March 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Application number(s) or Registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s): 75/430,646	B. Trademark Registration No(s).:
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:[1]
Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas	[X] Enclosed
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Our Ref.: 991.1086	O. Deposit account number.
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Martin G. Raskin, Esq. January 27, 2000	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

F:\H\991\1086\PROSECUT\FORM2.WPD

RECORDED: 01/31/2000